EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

NOTICE OF SETTING OF COUNCIL TAX FOR 2023/24

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT on 21 February 2023 East Cambridgeshire District Council, in accordance
with Section 30 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, approved and duly set for the chargeable financial
year commencing April 1 2023 and ending March 31 2024 the amounts set out below as the amounts of Council
Tax for each category of dwelling in the respective parish area:

PARISH

Ashley
Bottisham
Brinkley
Burrough Green
Burwell
Cheveley
Chippenham
Coveney
Dullingham

Ely, City of
Fordham
Haddenham
Isleham
Kennett

Kirtling and Upend
Little Downham
Little Thetford
Littleport

Lode

Mepal

Reach

Snailwell
Soham
Stetchworth
Stretham
Sutton
Swaffham Bulbeck
Swaffham Prior
Wentworth
Westley Waterless
Wicken
Wilburton
Witcham
Witchford
Wooditton

Valuation Band

Band A BandB BandC
£ £ £

1,420.78 1,657.58 1,894.37
1,408.12 1,642.81 1,877.49
1,407.34 1,641.90 1,876.45
1,414.12 1,649.81 1,885.49
1,421.74 1,658.70 1,895.65
1,423.18 1,660.38 1,897.57
1,408.96 1,643.79 1,878.61
1,432.00 1,670.67 1,909.33
1,416.52 1,652.61 1,888.69
1,431.64 1,670.25 1,908.85
1,414.72 1,650.51 1,886.29
1,429.48 1,667.73 1,905.97
1,447.24 1,688.45 1,929.65
1,410.16 1,645.19 1,880.21
1,406.14 1,640.50 1,874.85
1,428.16 1,666.19 1,904.21
1,412.80 1,648.27 1,883.73
1,435.24 1,674.45 1,913.65
1,401.34 1,634.90 1,868.45
1,457.02 1,699.86 1,942.69
1,424.08 1,661.43 1,898.77
1,439.68 1,679.63 1,919.57
1,440.82 1,680.96 1,921.09
1,410.28 1,645.33 1,880.37
1,442.92 1,683.41 1,923.89
1,449.82 1,691.46 1,933.09
1,439.02 1,678.86 1,918.69
1,392.46 1,624.54 1,856.61
1,469.32 1,714.21 1,959.09
1,398.52 1,631.61 1,864.69
1,428.46 1,666.54 1,904.61
1,457.38 1,700.28 1,943.17
1,428.64 1,666.75 1,904.85
1,409.50 1,644.42 1,879.33
1,381.18 1,611.38 1,841.57

BandD BandE BandF
£ £ £

2,131.17 2,604.76 3,078.36
2,112.18 2,581.55 3,050.93
2,111.01 2,580.12 3,049.24
2,121.18 2,592.55 3,063.93
2,132.61 2,606.52 3,080.44
2,134.77 2,609.16 3,083.56
2,113.44 2,583.09 3,052.75
2,148.00 2,625.33 3,102.67
2,124.78 2,596.95 3,069.13
2,147.46 2,624.67 3,101.89
2,122.08 2,593.65 3,065.23
2,144.22 2,620.71 3,097.21
2,170.86 2,653.27 3,135.69
2,115.24 2,585.29 3,055.35
2,109.21 2,577.92 3,046.64
2,142.24 2,618.29 3,094.35
2,119.20 2,590.13 3,061.07
2,152.86 2,631.27 3,109.69
2,102.01 2,569.12 3,036.24
2,185.53 2,671.20 3,156.88
2,136.12 2,610.81 3,085.51
2,159.52 2,639.41 3,119.31
2,161.23 2,641.50 3,121.78
2,115.42 2,585.51 3,055.61
2,164.38 2,645.35 3,126.33
2,174.73 2,658.00 3,141.28
2,158.53 2,638.20 3,117.88
2,088.69 2,552.84 3,017.00
2,203.98 2,693.75 3,183.53
2,097.78 2,563.95 3,030.13
2,142.69 2,618.84 3,095.00
2,186.07 2,671.86 3,157.66
2,142.96 2,619.17 3,095.39
2,114.25 2,584.08 3,053.92
2,071.77 2,532.16 2,992.56

Notification of changes to Council Tax Discounts for
East Cambridgeshire District Council

Band G
£

3,551.95
3,520.30
3,518.35
3,535.30
3,554.35
3,557.95
3,522.40
3,580.00
3,541.30
3,579.10
3,536.80
3,573.70
3,618.10
3,525.40
3,515.35
3,570.40
3,532.00
3,588.10
3,503.35
3,642.55
3,560.20
3,599.20
3,602.05
3,525.70
3,607.30
3,624.55
3,597.55
3,481.15
3,673.30
3,496.30
3,571.15
3,643.45
3,571.60
3,523.75
3,452.95

Band H
£

4,262.34
4,224.36
4,222.02
4,242.36
4,265.22
4,269.54
4,226.88
4,296.00
4,249.56
4,294.92
4,244.16
4,288.44
4,341.72
4,230.48
4,218.42
4,284.48
4,238.40
4,305.72
4,204.02
4,371.06
4,272.24
4,319.04
4,322.46
4,230.84
4,328.76
4,349.46
4,317.06
4,177.38
4,407.96
4,195.56
4,285.38
4,372.14
4,285.92
4,228.50
4,143.54

In accordance with Section 11A (Discount: special provision for England) and 11B (Higher amount for long-term

empty dwellings: England) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 (LGFA 1992) as amended and in

accordance with the Council Tax (Prescribed Classes of Dwellings) (England) Regulations 2003 (PCDR 2003) as
amended, and the Rating (Property in Common Occupation) and Council Tax (Empty Dwellings) Act 2018 the
Council, as the billing authority for East Cambridgeshire District Council, has determined that from 1 April 2023,
the Council Tax discounts in force during the 2023/24 financial year will be varied from 2022/23 as follows:

2022/23 Council Tax discounts
in relation to empty
unfurnished dwellings

From 2023/24 Council Tax
discounts in relation to empty
unfurnished dwellings

First month 100% Council Tax
discount (PCDR 2003 — Class C)

First month 100% Council Tax
discount (PCDR 2003 — Class C)

After 1 month 100% Council Tax
charge (PCDR 2003 - Class C)

After 1 month 100% Council Tax
charge (PCDR 2003 - Class C)

After 2 years 150% Council Tax
charge (Section 11B LGFA
1992)

After 2 years 200% Council Tax
charge (Section 11B LGFA
1992)

After 5 years 150% Council Tax
charge (Section 11B LGFA
1992)

After 5 years 300% Council Tax
charge (Section 11B LGFA
1992)

After 10 years 150% Council Tax
charge (Section 11B LGFA
1992)

After 10 years 400% Council Tax
charge (Section 11B LGFA
1992)

lan Smith
Director, Finance
22nd February 2023
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