## EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL NOTICE OF SETTING OF COUNCIL TAX FOR 2023/24

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT on 21 February 2023 East Cambridgeshire District Council, in accordance with Section 30 of the Local Government Finance Act 1992, approved and duly set for the chargeable financial year commencing April 1 2023 and ending March 31 2024 the amounts set out below as the amounts of Council Tax for each category of dwelling in the respective parish area:

	Valuation Band							
PARISH	Band A	Band B £	Band C £	Band D £	Band E £	Band F £	Band G £	Band H £
Ashley	1,420.78	1,657.58	1,894.37	2,131.17	2,604.76	3,078.36	3,551.95	4,262.34
Bottisham	1,408.12	1,642.81	1,877.49	2,112.18	2,581.55	3,050.93	3,520.30	4,224.36
Brinkley	1,407.34	1,641.90	1,876.45	2,111.01	2,580.12	3,049.24	3,518.35	4,222.02
Burrough Green	1,414.12	1,649.81	1,885.49	2,121.18	2,592.55	3,063.93	3,535.30	4,242.36
Burwell	1,421.74	1,658.70	1,895.65	2,132.61	2,606.52	3,080.44	3,554.35	4,265.22
Cheveley	1,423.18	1,660.38	1,897.57	2,134.77	2,609.16	3,083.56	3,557.95	4,269.54
Chippenham	1,408.96	1,643.79	1,878.61	2,113.44	2,583.09	3,052.75	3,522.40	4,226.88
Coveney	1,432.00	1,670.67	1,909.33	2,148.00	2,625.33	3,102.67	3,580.00	4,296.00
Dullingham	1,416.52	1,652.61	1,888.69	2,124.78	2,596.95	3,069.13	3,541.30	4,249.56
Ely, City of	1,431.64	1,670.25	1,908.85	2,147.46	2,624.67	3,101.89	3,579.10	4,294.92
Fordham	1,414.72	1,650.51	1,886.29	2,122.08	2,593.65	3,065.23	3,536.80	4,244.16
Haddenham	1,429.48	1,667.73	1,905.97	2,144.22	2,620.71	3,097.21	3,573.70	4,288.44
Isleham	1,447.24	1,688.45	1,929.65	2,170.86	2,653.27	3,135.69	3,618.10	4,341.72
Kennett	1,410.16	1,645.19	1,880.21	2,115.24	2,585.29	3,055.35	3,525.40	4,230.48
Kirtling and Upend	1,406.14	1,640.50	1,874.85	2,109.21	2,577.92	3,046.64	3,515.35	4,218.42
Little Downham	1,428.16	1,666.19	1,904.21	2,142.24	2,618.29	3,094.35	3,570.40	4,284.48
Little Thetford	1,412.80	1,648.27	1,883.73	2,119.20	2,590.13	3,061.07	3,532.00	4,238.40
Littleport	1,435.24	1,674.45	1,913.65	2,152.86	2,631.27	3,109.69	3,588.10	4,305.72
Lode	1,401.34	1,634.90	1,868.45	2,102.01	2,569.12	3,036.24	3,503.35	4,204.02
Mepal	1,457.02	1,699.86	1,942.69	2,185.53	2,671.20	3,156.88	3,642.55	4,371.06
Reach	1,424.08	1,661.43	1,898.77	2,136.12	2,610.81	3,085.51	3,560.20	4,272.24
Snailwell	1,439.68	1,679.63	1,919.57	2,159.52	2,639.41	3,119.31	3,599.20	4,319.04
Soham	1,440.82	1,680.96	1,921.09	2,161.23	2,641.50	3,121.78	3,602.05	4,322.46
Stetchworth	1,410.28	1,645.33	1,880.37	2,115.42	2,585.51	3,055.61	3,525.70	4,230.84
Stretham	1,442.92	1,683.41	1,923.89	2,164.38	2,645.35	3,126.33	3,607.30	4,328.76
Sutton	1,449.82	1,691.46	1,933.09	2,174.73	2,658.00	3,141.28	3,624.55	4,349.46
Swaffham Bulbeck	1,439.02	1,678.86	1,918.69	2,158.53	2,638.20	3,117.88	3,597.55	4,317.06
Swaffham Prior	1,392.46	1,624.54	1,856.61	2,088.69	2,552.84	3,017.00	3,481.15	4,177.38
Wentworth	1,469.32	1,714.21	1,959.09	2,203.98	2,693.75	3,183.53	3,673.30	4,407.96
Westley Waterless	1,398.52	1,631.61	1,864.69	2,097.78	2,563.95	3,030.13	3,496.30	4,195.56
Wicken	1,428.46	1,666.54	1,904.61	2,142.69	2,618.84	3,095.00	3,571.15	4,285.38
Wilburton	1,457.38	1,700.28	1,943.17	2,186.07	2,671.86	3,157.66	3,643.45	4,372.14
Witcham	1,428.64	1,666.75	1,904.85	2,142.96	2,619.17	3,095.39	3,571.60	4,285.92
Witchford	1,409.50	1,644.42	1,879.33	2,114.25	2,584.08	3,053.92	3,523.75	4,228.50
Wooditton	1,381.18	1,611.38	1,841.57	2,071.77	2,532.16	2,992.56	3,452.95	4,143.54

## Notification of changes to Council Tax Discounts for East Cambridgeshire District Council

In accordance with Section 11A (Discount: special provision for England) and 11B (Higher amount for long-term empty dwellings: England) of the Local Government Finance Act 1992 (LGFA 1992) as amended and in accordance with the Council Tax (Prescribed Classes of Dwellings) (England) Regulations 2003 (PCDR 2003) as amended, and the Rating (Property in Common Occupation) and Council Tax (Empty Dwellings) Act 2018 the Council, as the billing authority for East Cambridgeshire District Council, has determined that from 1st April 2023, the Council Tax discounts in force during the 2023/24 financial year will be varied from 2022/23 as follows:

2022/23 Council Tax discounts in relation to empty unfurnished dwellings	From 2023/24 Council Tax discounts in relation to empty unfurnished dwellings			
First month 100% Council Tax	First month 100% Council Tax			
discount (PCDR 2003 – Class C)	discount (PCDR 2003 – Class C)			
After 1 month 100% Council Tax charge (PCDR 2003 – Class C)	After 1 month 100% Council Tax charge (PCDR 2003 – Class C)			
After 2 years 150% Council Tax	After 2 years 200% Council Tax			
charge (Section 11B LGFA	charge (Section 11B LGFA			
1992)	1992)			
After 5 years 150% Council Tax	After 5 years 300% Council Tax			
charge (Section 11B LGFA	charge (Section 11B LGFA			
1992)	1992)			
After 10 years 150% Council Tax	After 10 years 400% Council Tax			
charge (Section 11B LGFA	charge (Section 11B LGFA			
1992)	1992)			

lan Smith Director, Finance 22nd February 2023